

INCH-POUND

MIL-T-1111G
AMENDMENT 2
15 June 1990
SUPERSEDING
AMENDMENT 1
26 September 1989

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

TENT, COMMAND POST, M-1945, FIRE, WATER, WEATHER AND
MILDEW RESISTANT, OLIVE DRAB, COMPLETE

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-T-1111G, dated 13 September 1988, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 2

2.1.1, under "SPECIFICATIONS MILITARY": Add "MIL-C-43285 - Cloth, Coated (Chloroprene Base Coated, Chlorosulphonated Polyethylene Top Coated)" and "MIL-C-44103 - Cloth, Duck, Polyester, Fire, Water and Weather Resistant"

PAGE 3

* 2.1.2, under "DRAWINGS": Add the following:

"5-4-6722 - Window, Details, and Assembly

5-4-6723 - Screen Window

* 5-4-6725 - Window"

Delete the following:

"5-4-274 - Window Details

5-4-6724 - Liner, Window and Flap Construction"

PAGE 4

3.2.1: Delete and substitute:

"3.2.1 Cloth, cotton duck. The cloth for the reinforcements "A" through "L", "V", Eave, ridge and lugs "A" and "B" shall conform to MIL-C-43627. The color of the cloth shall be Olive Drab 7.

3.2.1.1 Cloth, polyester, duck. The cloth for the body of the tent shall conform to MIL-C-44103. The color of the cloth shall be Camouflage Green Shade 483.

AMSC N/A

Page 1 of 2

FSC 8340

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

MIL-T-1111G
AMENDMENT 2

PAGE 4 (cont'd)

3.2.1.2 Cloth coated. The cloth for the sod cloth shall conform to type I, class 3 of MIL-C-43285."

PAGE 5

- * 3.2.7: Delete and substitute: "The screening shall be type III, class I or 2, size 18 x 18, color green; or type II, class 2, size 18 x 18, color green of L-S-125."

PAGE 6

3.2.13: Delete second sentence and substitute: "The slide fastener chain shall be polyester coil and the slider shall be as specified for polyester coil chain."

PAGE 19

- * TABLE I, line 16: Delete "5-4-274" and substitute "5-4-6722"

PAGE 27

- * 5.3, line 7: Delete "K and L or film bonding means O or P" and substitute "C and D or film bonding means F or G."

NOTE: The margins of this amendment are marked with asterisks to indicate where changes (additions, modifications, corrections, deletions) from the previous issue were made. This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations. Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous issue.

Custodians:

Army - GL
Navy - NU
Air Force - 99

Preparing activity:

Army - GL
(Project 8340-0534)

Review activities:

Air Force - 82
DLA - CT

User activities:

Navy - YD, MC
Air Force - 45